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FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND TWELFTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 826 

H.P.554 House of Representatives, February 28, 1985 

On Motion of Representative Carter of Winslow, referred to the 
Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs. Sent up for concurrence 
and ordered printed. 

EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk 

Presented by Representative Mayo of Thomaston. 
Cosponsored by Senator Perkins of Hancock, Senator Violette of 

Aroostook and Representative Nadeau of Lewiston. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE 

Resolve, Reimbursing Counties which Provide 
Space to Superior Courts. 

Reimbursement for Superior Court costs. Re­
solved: That the following counties be paid the fol­
lowing amounts as reimbursement for the cost of pro­
viding space to Superior Courts within those coun­
ties. 

Androscoggin 
Aroostook 
Cumberland 
Franklin 
Hancock 
Kennebec 
Knox 
Lincoln 
Oxford 
Penobscot 
Piscataquis 

1985-86 

$ 2,941 
5,882 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 

1986-87 

$ 2,941 
5,882 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 
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4 
5 
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Somerset 
Sagadahoc 
Waldo 
Washington 
York 

TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT 

2,941 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 

$49,997 

7 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2,941 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 
2,941 

$49,997 

8 The purpose of this resolve is to reimburse the 
9 counties for the costs of providing space to Superior 

10 Courts. 
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