

	FIRST REGULA	AR SESSION	
ONE	HUNDRED AND TWE	ELFTH LEGISLATUR	Ξ
Legislative Doc	ument		No. 826
H.P. 554	House	of Representatives, Feb	oruary 28, 1985
	of Representative Carter oppropriations and Finar and.	icial Affairs. Sent up fo	
Cosponsored	resentative Mayo of Th by Senator Perkins of epresentative Nadeau o	omaston. Hancock, Senator Viol	
	STATE OF	MAINE	
NI	IN THE YEAR C NETEEN HUNDRED A		
Resolve	, Reimbursing Co Space to Super		ovide
solved: Tha lowing amou	ement for Supe t the following nts as reimburse to Superior Cou	ement for the cos	d the fol-
		1985 <b>-</b> 86	1986 <b>-</b> 87
Androscoggir Aroostook Cumberland Franklin Hancock Kennebec Knox Lincoln		\$ 2,941 5,882 2,941 2,941 2,941 2,941 2,941 2,941 2,941	\$ 2,941 5,882 2,941 2,941 2,941 2,941 2,941 2,941 2,941
Oxford Penobscot Piscataquis		2,941 2,941 2,941	2,941 2,941 2,941

1 2 3 4 5	Somerset Sagadahoc Waldo Washington York		2,941 2,941 2,941 2,941 2,941 2,941	2,941 2,941 2,941 2,941 2,941 2,941
6	TOTAL REIMBURSEMEN	Т	\$49,997	\$49,997
7		STATEMENT OF FA	ACT	
8	The purpose	of this resolve	e is to reimb	ourse the

9 counties for the costs of providing space to Superior 10 Courts.

11

1723020885